U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
icro-D
H
arness
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2011 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.

b)
EMI Performance with Ground Spring EMI Performance without Ground Spring
how to order shielded micro-d cable assemblies
© 2006 Glenair, Inc. Rev. 8-06	 CAGE Code 06324/0CA77	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com	 B-9	E -Mail:  sales@glenair.com
M
ic
ro
-D
H
ar
ne
ss
A
BBasic Number
	 177-710  –  Untwisted Wire
	 177-740  –  Twisted Pair Wire
Shell Plating
	 1	 –	 Cadmium w/Yellow Chromate*
	 2	 –	 Electroless Nickel
	 5	 –	 Gold
Number of Contacts
	 9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51, 100
Contact Type
	 P	 –	 Pin (Single End Plug)
	 S	 –	 Socket (Single End Receptacle)
	 GP	 –	 Double End Cable, Pin Connectors Both Ends
	 GS	 –	 Double End Cable, Socket connectors Both Ends
	 CS	 –	 Double End Cable, Pin and Socket
Wire Gage (AWG)
	 4	 –	 #24 Gage
	 6	 –	 #26 Gage
	 8	 –	 #28 Gage
	 0	 –	 #30 Gage
Wire Type
	 K	 –	 Teflon® Wire Per MIL-W-22759/11 (Not available in #30 gage)
	 J	 –	 Cross-Linked Tefzel® Wire Per MIL-W-22759/33
Wire Color
	 1 	  –	 White (177-710 only) Or White/Blue Pairs (177-740 Only)
	 5 	  –	 Color-Coded Per MIL-STD-681 (177-710 only)(#24 and #26 gage only)
			   White/Blue Twisted Pairs With Numbered Wire Markers (177-740 only)
	 7 	  –	 Ten Color Repeating (177-710 only)
Overall Length in Inches
	 6 Inch (152 mm.) Minimum
Mounting Hardware
	 B 	  –	 No Mounting Hardware Installed		  L    –    Male Jackscrew, Allen Head, Non-Removable
	 M 	  –	 Male Jackscrew, Allen Head, Low Profile	 F    –    Float Mount, for Front Panel Mounting
	 S	 –	 Male Jackscrew, Slot Head, Low Profile		 R    –    Float Mount, for Rear Panel Mounting
	 P	 –	 Female Jackpost
Shield and Jacket Option
	 N 	  –	 No Shield, No Jacket
	 A 	  –	 Braided Shield Installed
	 C 	  –	 Braided Shield Installed, With E-CTFE Halar “Expando” Jacket  (+150° C.)
	 D 	  –	 No Shield, With E-CTFE Halar “Expando” Jacket  Installed (+150° C.)
	 S 	  –	 100% Braided AmberStrand® Shield Installed
	 T 	  –	 100% Braided AmberStrand® Shield Installed with E-CTFE Halar “Expando” Jacket (+150° C.)
	 V 	  –	 75% Braided AmberStrand® Shield Installed
	 Z 	  –	 75% Braided AmbrerStrand® Shield Installed with E-CTFE Halar “Expando” Jacket (+150° C.)
Ground Spring Option*
	 N 	  –	 No Ground Spring
	 G 	  –	 Ground Spring Installed (Pin Connectors Only)
*Ground Spring cannot be used with Cadmium Plating
  MWDM Micro-D Shielded Cable Assemblies
177-710 (Untwisted) and 177-740 (Twisted Pairs)
177–710  –  2  –  25  P  4  K  1  –  24 M A    G
Rev. 4-11-2010
U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
icro-D